

Construction Bids Summary													
Beebetown Road Resurfacing Project													
Township of Winslow													
Camden County													
New Jersey Department of Transportation													
Bid Date: 11/26/2024													
Bidder 1 of 5													
Bidder 2 of 5													
Bidder 3 of 5													
Bidder 4 of 5													
Bidder 5 of 5													
Arawak Paving Co., Inc.													
South State, Inc.													
Paving Plus, LLC.													
Earle Asphalt Company													
Black Rock Enterprise, LLC.													
7530 Weymouth Road													
PO Box 68													
PO Box 464													
PO Box 556													
1316 Englishtown Road													
Hammonton, NJ 08037													
Bridgeton, NJ 08302													
Glassboro, NJ 08028													
Farmingdale, NJ 07727													
Old Bridge, NJ 08857													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Silt Fence	L.F.	2,625	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.25
2	Inlet Filter Type 1	S.F.	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
3	Concrete Washout System	L.S.	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	Unit	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Traffic Cone	Unit	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Construction Signs	S.F.	280	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	Hour	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	7,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	23,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,100.00
10	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 25,000.08	\$ 25,000.08	\$ 91,052.81	\$ 91,052.81	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
12	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	2,060	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,900.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	2,112	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.12	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,896.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	16,247.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 73,111.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,741.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 47,116.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,988.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 60,926.25
15	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	L.F.	835	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00
16	Tack Coat	Gal	4,378	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.78
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	3,325	\$ 89.00	\$ 295,925.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 405,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 315,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 315,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 349,125.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Intermediate Course	Tons	3,217	\$ 89.00	\$ 286,313.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,170.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 305,615.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 273,445.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 331,351.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Tons	355	\$ 89.00	\$ 31,595.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,500.00
20	Inlet, Type A	Unit	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
22	Reconstructed Inet, Type A, Using Existing Casting	Unit	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	S.Y.	993	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,685.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,720.00
24	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	94	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00
25	9"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	228	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00
26	Reset Granite Curb	L.F.	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
27	Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	193	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,299.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,369.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,492.00
28	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	Unit	4	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 14,960.00

29	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	Unit	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00
30	Traffic Stripes, 4"	L.F.	41,916	\$ 0.45	\$ 18,862.20	\$ 0.43	\$ 18,023.88	\$ 0.49	\$ 20,538.84	\$ 0.60	\$ 25,149.60	\$ 0.72	\$ 30,179.52
31	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	L.F.	97	\$ 7.50	\$ 727.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 208.55
32	RPM, Bi-directional, Amber Lens	Unit	54	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 3,267.00
33	Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	82	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,059.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	Unit	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
35	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	Unit	15	\$ 70.14	\$ 1,052.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	Reset Gas Valve Box	Unit	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
37	Topsoil Spreading 4" Thick	S.Y.	766	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,362.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,064.00
38	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	85	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
39	Turf Repair Strip	L.F.	22,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,000.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	766	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 766.00
41	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	766	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 766.00
				Total Bid	\$ 928,700.00	Total Bid	\$ 952,049.98	Total Bid	\$ 963,421.00	Total Bid	\$ 999,913.13	Total Bid	\$ 1,120,490.45